A/D 581-40

## 10/478160 DT15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 19 NOV 2003

05-04-2004



102737332

Form PTO-1595 //- 19 RECORDATION F					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) <b>PATEN</b>	TS ONLY				
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Mika Laitinen, Jukka Pekola, Jari Salmela, Matti Vuento	Name: Magnasense Oy				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: Survontie 37 A 10				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
□ Other	City: <u>Jyvaskyla</u> State: <u>Finland</u> ZIP: <u>FIN-40520</u>				
Execution Date: November 4,5 & 10, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10478160  Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
Name: <u>Christopher J. Fildes</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Fildes & Outland, P.C. Street Address: 20916 Mack Avenue, Suite 2	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Grosse Pointe Woods State: MI ZIP: 48236	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached conv				
Christopher J. Fildes Name of Person Signing	November 19, 2003 Signature  November 19, 2003 Date				
Total number of pages including cover s	sheet attachments, and document: _3_				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 015275 FRAME: 0703

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1) <u>Mika Laitinen, Survontie 37 A 10, FIN-40520 JYVÄSKYLÄ, Finland</u>				
		(2) <u>Jukka Pekola. Metsākatu 6, FIN-40630 JYVÄSKYLÄ, Finland</u>				
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of	(3) <u>Jari Salmela, Patteritie l B 35, FIN-40520 JYVÄSKYLÄ, Finland</u>				
	Inventor(s).	(4) Matti Vuento, Hiidenkiukaantie 1 A 4, FIN-00340 HELSINKI, Finland				
		(5)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar ( $$1.00$ ) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(6)	Insert name of Assignee(s)	(6) Magnasense Dy				
(7)	Insert address of Assignee(s)	(7) Survontie 37 A 10, FIN-40520 JYVĀSKYLĀ, Finland				
	or Assigneets?	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as				
(8)	Insert Identification	(8) Method and Apparatus for Qualitative and Quantitative Detection of Analytes				
	of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application No.	Foreign Application or Case No.				
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America				
	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on				
(10)-	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. applicants Serial Number				
		filed				
the Astransf concerpossib States respectegal of the entire herewill	onal or reissue applications the signee may deem necessary or elerred.  2) The undersigned agree(s) to ming this application or continue in obtaining evidence and go as the undersigned agree(s) to patent to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agree(s) to the invention and improve proceedings regarding the invention and improve proceedings regarding the invention in the undersigned hereby authors to the United States resulting from successions as Assignee of the entitle interest herein assigned, and the control of the undersigned hereby grant fication which may be necessary action of this document.	orize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents aid application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the tire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict (s) the firm of Fildes & Outland, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for				
to the	benefit of the heirs, executor	nding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inurers, administrators, successors and /or assigns of the Assignee.				
		y the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).				
(1) D	Date <u>4.11.2003</u> Name o	of Inventor				
(2) D	Date 10,11.2003 Name of	of Inventor				

PATENT REEL: 015275 FRAME: 0704

(3)	Date	7.11.200	Name of	Inventor	Jan 6.	almela	
(4)	Date	4.11.2003	_ Name of	Inventor	lati'	disno	
(5)	Date		_ Name of	Inventor			

**RECORDED: 11/19/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 015275 FRAME: 0705